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HK-TABELL  

 

 RELATIVA KAPITALISERINGSFAKTORER FÖR BOSTÄDER   

H-nivå 

faktor 

 

Värdeårsklass 

1929 
1930-
49 

1950-
59 

1960-
69 

1970-
74 

1975-
79 

1980-
84 

1985-
89 

1990-
94 

1995-
99 

2000-
03 

2004-
06 

2007-
09 

2010-
12 

2013-
15 

2016-
17 

2018-
19 

2020- 

0,4-3,9                     1,0       
 

  
  

4,0-5,5                     1.0       
 

  
  

5,75-8,25                     1,0       
 

  
  

8,5-18,0                     1,0       
 

  
  

 

 

 RÉLATIVA KAPITALISERINGSFAKTORER FÖR LOKALER 

H-nivå 

faktor 

 

Värdeårsklass 

1929 
1930-
49 

1950-
59 

1960-
69 

1970-
77 

1978-
85 

1986-
93 

1994-
99 

2000-
05 

2006-
10 

2011-
13 

2014-
16 

2017-
19 

2020- 

0,4-18,0                 1,0   

 

      

 


